

Shri Ram Transport Finance Co. Ltd versus Sanjeev Kumar, ARB1857,
2017

Present: Sh. Vinod Chawla, Advocate, for D.H

File taken up today as I was on leave on 6.10.2018, and 7.10.2018 was Sunday. Despite last opportunity neither cost is paid nor correct address/copy/speed post envelope etc are filed. It seems that Decree Holder is not interested to pursue the present petition. As such, the petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution. File be consigned to the record room.

Virinder Aggarwal, (UIN-PB0045)
Addl. Distt Judge, Ludhiana.

Pronounced: 8.10.2018
Raj Kumar, Stenographer Gr. II